—
BUYLOG SEC TION 14
Automatic transfer switches
14-2 AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCHES, BUYLOG SECTION 14
14-3AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCHES, BUYLOG SECTION 14
—
Table of contents
 Zenith ZTG series

14-5AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCHES, BUYLOG SECTION 14
—
Zenith ZTG ordering information
Zenith ZTG extended range includes the following which
are based upon the Zenith contactor-based ATS and
MX150 controller.
Please reference Zenith documents PB-1201 and PB-1301
for technical and ordering information.
-  1600-3000A ratings for full voltage range (120-600Vac)
-  40-1200A ratings for 120Vac and 600Vac
-  Service entrance rated from 40-3000A, all voltages
(ZTGSE and ZTGDSE)
Part number codes
Understanding the type code keys below will help you quickly identify the correct  product for your needs. The simple naming
system allows you to see the products type, Ampere rating, standard classification and number of poles, all in one glance.
1: Zenith
Z
1: Product Family
G = ZTG
3: Transition Type
O = Open Transition
D = Delayed Transition
4: Amperage
A = 30 Amps
B = 60 Amps
C = 100 Amps
D = 125 Amps
F = 160 Amps
G = 200 Amps
J = 260 Amps
K = 400 Amps
L = 600 Amps
M = 800 Amps
N = 1000 Amps
P = 1200 Amps
5: Phase
1 = 1 Phase
3 = 3 Phase
6: Neutral
S = Switched neutral
X = No neutral
B = Solid neutral bar
7: System voltage (Line to Line)
X = T1 Panel - Voltage agnostic
8: Enclosure
1 = NEMA 1
2 = NEMA 12 / 4
3 = NEMA 3R
4 = NEMA 4X
5 = N3R-4-12 w/ 208V heater/thermo
6 = N3R-4-12 w/ 240V heater/thermo
7 = N3R-4-12 w/ 480V heater/thermo
9: Panel Assembly
2 = Std application, Sources on Bottom
10: (Open)
-
11: Aux Contacts
X = No Aux Contacts
A = 2 NO
B = 2 NO and 2 NC
C = 4 NO and 4 NC
D = 8 NO
E = 8 NC
12: Metering Options
X = No meter
A = M90 meter (120-240V)
B = M90 meter (480V)
C = M91 meter (120-240V)
D = M91 meter (480V)
13: Ground Bar
X = No ground bar, lug on cabinet
1 = (3) #8-1/0 cables
2 = (6) #8-1/0 cables
3 = (6) #6-250MCM
4 = (12) #6-250MCM
5 = (8) #2-600MCM
14: Lugs
X = Mech Standard on ZTG
15/16: Ekip Modules
No Ekip adders
XX = No additonal options
No communication
XA = Aux Power Module Only

14-8 AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCHES, BUYLOG SECTION 14
—
Zenith ZTX ordering information
Zenith ZTX loose accessories order codes
Suitable for switches ZTX 30-1200 A, 200-480 Vac
Type Qty (pcs) Order code Weight (lb)
Ekip Programming Module 1 ZEAEKPPGM 0.44
Normally Open Auxiliary Contact 10 OA1G10 0.07
Normally Closed Auxiliary Contact 10 OA3G01 0.07
Note: Packing materials must be added to weights provided
Loose accessories
Part number codes
Understanding the type code keys below will help you quickly identify the correct  product for your needs. The simple naming
system allows you to see the products type, Ampere rating, standard classification and number of poles, all in one glance.
1: Zenith
Z
1: Product Family
X = ZTX
3: Transition Type
O = Open Transition
4: Amperage
A = 30 Amps
B = 60 Amps
C = 100 Amps
D = 125 Amps
F = 160 Amps
G = 200 Amps
J = 260 Amps
K = 400 Amps
L = 600 Amps
M = 800 Amps
N = 1000 Amps
P = 1200 Amps
5: Phase
1 = 1 Phase
3 = 3 Phase
6: Neutral
S = Switched neutral
X = No neutral
B = Solid neutral bar
7: System voltage (Line to Line)
X = T1 Panel - Voltage agnostic
8: Enclosure
1 = NEMA 1
3 = NEMA 3R
12: Metering Options
X = No meter
11: Aux Contacts
X = No Aux Contacts
A = 2 NO
10: (Open)
-
9: Panel Assembly
2 = Std application, Sources on Bottom
13: Ground Bar
X = No ground bar, lug on cabinet
14: Lugs
X = Mech Standard on ZTG
15/16: Ekip Modules
XX = No additonal options
17: Open
X
18: Open
X = Standard design
Z X O J 3 X X 1 2 - A X X X X X X X
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18